
●世帯数・人口の推移

年 月 世帯数 人口
対 前 月
増減人口

対前年同月
人口増減

世帯 人 人 人

１月 18,176 50,546 13 23

２月 18,194 50,536 -10 15

３月 18,212 50,478 -58 88

４月 18,271 50,536 58 126

５月 18,299 50,532 -4 115

６月 18,334 50,570 38 174

７月 18,373 50,609 39 189

８月 18,391 50,615 6 169

９月 18,394 50,607 -8 172

１０月 18,406 50,602 -5 125

１１月 18,420 50,591 -11 78

１２月 18,422 50,603 12 70

１月 18,409 50,543 -60 -3

２月 18,419 50,563 20 27

３月 18,460 50,540 -23 62

４月 18,497 50,549 9 13

５月 18,494 50,533 -16 1

６月 18,521 50,536 3 -34

７月 18,555 50,530 -6 -79

８月 18,558 50,543 13 -72

９月 18,545 50,477 -66 -130

１０月 18,573 50,502 25 -100

１１月 18,557 50,461 -41 -130

１２月 18,577 50,466 5 -137

※　世帯数及び人口は、各月末現在における数字です。
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